NHPUC No. 6 — Telephone

WILTON TELEPHONE COMPANY

Section 17
Sixth Revised Sheet 2

Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet 2

ACCESS TARIFF

17. RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

17.2 Switched Access Service

17.2.1  Nonrecurring Charges

(A)

(B)

(©)

Local Transport - Installation
Per Entrance Facility

- Voice Grade Two-Wire

- Voice Grade Four-Wire

- High Capacity DS1

- High Capacity DS3

- Synchronous Optical Channel OC3
- Synchronous Optical Channel OC12

Interim NXX Translation Per Order

Per LATA or Market Area

Trunk Activation
Per Order

- Per 24 Trunks Activated
or Fraction thereof, on
a Per Order Basis

17.2.2 Local Transport

Entrance Facility

Per Termination

- Voice Grade Two-Wire

- Voice Grade Four-Wire

- High Capacity DS1

- High Capacity DS3

- Synchronous Optical Channel OC3
- Synchronous Optical Channel OC12

Rate

$474.14
$474.14
$347.70
$468.87
$379.30
$379.30

$231.80

$483.61

$46.30
$74.10
$225.76
$2,061.37
$2,101.98
$2,244.24

yanw

ISSUED: May 28, 2014
EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

ISSUED BY:

ot £

Joel Dohméi;,{r, Vice — President

(1

(1)

(1)

()

(1)

0



NHPUC No. 6 — Telephone

WILTON TELEPHONE COMPANY

Section 17
Second Revised Sheet 2.1

Cancels First Revised Sheet 2.1

ACCESS TARIFF

17 RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

17.2  Switched Access Service (Continued)

17.2.2

Local Transport (Continued)

Direct Trunked Transport

Direct Trunked Facility

Per Mile

- Voice Grade

- High Capacity DS1

- High Capacity DS3

- Synchronous Optical Channel OC3
- Synchronous Optical Channel OC12

Direct Trunked Transport Termination

Per Termination

- Voice Grade

- High Capacity DS1

- High Capacity DS3

- Synchronous Optical Channel OC3
- Synchronous Optical Channel OC12

Multiplexing
Per Arrangement

DS3 to DS1
DS1 to Voice

Tandem Switched Transport

Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile
-Terminating

-Originating

Tandem Switched Termination

Per Access Minute Per Termination
-Terminating

-Originating

Tandem Switching

Per Access Minute Per Tandem
-Terminating

-Originating

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call

Applies to FGD only

Py
()
—
@

$3.30
$15.47
$134.74
$144.23
$181.03

$33.15
$80.25
$5156.33
$536.57
$1,168.28

$470.18
$181.53

$0.000198
$0.000188

$0.001032
$0.000979

$0.002601

$0.002468

$0.0359

A 22

ISSUED: May 28, 2014
EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

ISSUED BY:

Gt 7

Joel Dohmeiér] Vice — President

(1

(1

(h

)

()
U

)

M



NHPUC No. 6 — Telephone Section 17
WILTON TELEPHONE COMPANY Eighth Revised Sheet 3
Cancels Seventh Revised Sheet 3

ACCESS TARIFF

17 RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Continued)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Continued) Rate
Residual Interconnection Charge
Per Originating Minute $0.011238
800 Data Base Access Service Queries
Per Query
- Basic SN/A
- Feature SN/A

17.2.3 End Office

(A) Local Switching, Per Access Minute

- Terminating $0.014630 (R)
- Originating $0.017800

(B) Information Surcharge, Per 100 Access Minutes

- Terminating * ©)
- Originating $N/A
(C) Transitional End Office Access Service
Per Terminating Minute $0.000000
* The terminating Information Surcharge is included in the terminating Local Switching rate. (©)
ISSUED: May 28, 2014 ISSUED BY: /LJ IV/%"““"

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014 Joel Dohnﬁr’, Vice < President





