#### **ACCESS TARIFF**

## 17. RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

# 17.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u>

17.2.1	Nonrecurring Charges		<u>Rate</u>		
	(A) Local Transport - Installation Per Entrance Facility				
		<ul> <li>Voice Grade Two-Wire</li> <li>Voice Grade Four-Wire</li> <li>High Capacity DS1</li> <li>High Capacity DS3</li> <li>Synchronous Optical Channel OC3</li> <li>Synchronous Optical Channel OC12</li> </ul>	\$474.14 \$474.14 \$347.70 \$468.87 \$379.30 \$379.30	(I)       	
	(B)	Interim NXX Translation Per Order			
		Per LATA or Market Area	\$231.80	(1)	
	(C)	Trunk Activation Per Order			
		<ul> <li>Per 24 Trunks Activated or Fraction thereof, on a Per Order Basis</li> </ul>	\$483.61	(1)	
17.2.2	Local Transport				
		Entrance Facility Per Termination - Voice Grade Two-Wire	\$46.30	(1)	
		<ul> <li>Voice Grade Four-Wire</li> <li>High Capacity DS1</li> <li>High Capacity DS3</li> <li>Synchronous Optical Channel OC3</li> </ul>	\$74.10 \$225.76 \$2,061.37 \$2,101.98		

ISSUED: May 28, 2014 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014 ISSUED BY:\_

Synchronous Optical Channel OC12

Joel Dohmeier, Vice - Presiden

\$2,244.24

**(l)** 

#### **ACCESS TARIFF**

# 17 RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

## 17.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Continued)

17.2.2	Local Transport (Continued)	<u>Rate</u>			
	Direct Trunked Transport  - Direct Trunked Facility Per Mile - Voice Grade - High Capacity DS1 - High Capacity DS3 - Synchronous Optical Channel OC3 - Synchronous Optical Channel OC12	\$3.30 \$15.47 \$134.74 \$144.23 \$181.03	(I)     (I)		
	Direct Trunked Transport Termination Per Termination Voice Grade High Capacity DS1 High Capacity DS3 Synchronous Optical Channel OC3 Synchronous Optical Channel OC12	\$33.15 \$80.25 \$515.33 \$536.57 \$1,168.28	(I)     (I)		
	Multiplexing Per Arrangement				
	- DS3 to DS1 - DS1 to Voice	\$470.18 \$181.53	(l) (l)		
	Tandem Switched Transport  - Tandem Switched Facility Per Access Minute Per Mile -Terminating -Originating	\$0.000198 \$0.000188	(1)		
	Tandem Switched Termination Per Access Minute Per Termination -Terminating -Originating	\$0.001032 \$0.000979	(1)		
	- Tandem Switching Per Access Minute Per Tandem -Terminating -Originating	\$0.002601 \$0.002468	(1)		
	Network Blocking Per Blocked Call Applies to FGD only	\$0.0359			

ISSUED: May 28, 2014 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014 ISSUED BY:\_

Joel Dohmeier/Vice – President

### **ACCESS TARIFF**

#### 17 RATES AND CHARGES (Continued)

Switched Access Service (Continued) 17.2

> 17.2.2 Local Transport (Continued)

Rate

Residual Interconnection Charge

Per Originating Minute

\$0.011238

800 Data Base Access Service Queries

Per Query

Basic

Feature

\$N/A

\$N/A

17.2.3 **End Office** 

(A) Local Switching, Per Access Minute

Terminating

\$0.014630

(R)

(C)

(C)

Originating

\$0.017800

Information Surcharge, Per 100 Access Minutes (B)

**Terminating** 

\$N/A

Transitional End Office Access Service (C)

Per Terminating Minute

Originating

\$0.000000

The terminating Information Surcharge is included in the terminating Local Switching rate.

ISSUED: May 28, 2014

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

ISSUED BY:

Joel Dohmeier,